

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.10118 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	21.04.2023	<u>RNT,J</u> Sri V. V. Satish, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that inspite of the stop work order dated 08.02.2023, Ex.P1 issued by the respondent No.4, the Deputy City Planner of GVMC, Visakhapatnam to the 6th respondent, the unauthorised construction is not being stopped. Sri K. Madhava Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for GVMC representing the respondent Nos.2 to 5, prays for time to obtain instructions. List on 25.04.2023. _____ RNT,J Scs	