

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.40917 of 2022, 13636 & 15960 of 2018, 141 of 2019,
10118, 10119, 16119 & 16327 of 2023 and 12051 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	10.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.10118 of 2023</u> The counter of the respondent Nos.2 to 5 shall be re-submitted. The learned counsel for the 6th respondent submits that no counter is required in this matter, since the 6th respondent independently filed the writ petition. List on 08.10.2025. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	